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2016 Florida Swimming
Florida Swimming Meet Schedule

Date Host Y/M Meet Type City Contact Phone
January
2 MACG 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Gainesville Leonard Kraus 304-360-3478
2 CFM 50M AG/SR/TF Closed Ocala Bill Vargo 352-873-5811
2 DOLF 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tallahassee Dan McDaniel 850-294-1004
9 STAR 25Y AG/SR/TF Distance Winter Garden Justin Correia 407-905-0999
15-17 GCST 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Ft Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
15-17 EAJ 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Martin Zubero 904-982-9397
16-17 TPA 25Y/TF-50M/PF-AG/SR Open Winter Park Rocco Aceto 321-282-2558
16-18 CAT 25Y/TF-50M/PF-AG/SR Invite Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
16-18 T2 25YP/50MF AG/SR/PF Open Naples Tom Yetter 239-591-0204
22-24 TCA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Stuart Pat Toner 772-678-6061
23-24 SPA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
29-31 ATAC 25Y AG/SR/TF&PF Invite Tallahassee Terry Maul 850-545-6745
29 GCST 25Y AG/SR/TF TT Ft Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820

February
5-7 TBAY 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tampa Jason Bowes 813-251-8481
5-7 BSS 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
6-7 RATS 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Ft. Pierce Scott Kimmelman 772-462-7760
12 GCST 25Y AG/SR/TF TT Ft Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
13 BERK 25Y AG/Open/TF Distance Tampa Kevin Rosepapa 813-416-6299
13 SWIM 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Fort Myers Mac Kennedy 239-671-7946
13 ATAC 25Y AG/SR/Developmental Tallahassee Terry Maul 850-545-6745
13-14 DBS 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Daytona Tara O'Gorman 386-852-2391
13 CAT 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
20-21 STAR 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Winter Garden Justin Correia 407-905-0999
25-28 SR Champs-YCF 25Y SR/PF Qual Orlando Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
26-28 Area 1-4 (BSS) 25Y AG/SR/TF Area 1-4 Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
27-28 SPA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
29 NTCA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Clermont Bill Kuminka 352-241-7144-4293

March
1 CAT 50M AG/SR/TF Open Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
3-5 Arena Pro Series/FL 50M USA-S Qual. Times Orlando Florida Swimming 352-242-5145

4-6 Area 5 (SYS) 25Y AG/SR/TF/Area 5 Sarasota Sherwood Watts 941-922-9622
5-6 Area 2 (PA) 25Y AG/SR/TF Area 2 Longwood Scott Caron 407-862-2207
5-6 TCSC 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Sebastian Scott Barlow 561-870-5403
10-13 FL FLAGS-SYS 25Y AG/PF/Qual/FL Only Sarasota Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
10-13 SZSS - FGC 25Y Qualifying Plantation Florida Gold Coast
12-13 Area 6 (EAST) 25Y AG/SR/TF/Area 6 Sebastian Pat Love 321-759-2720
15-19 CAT/NASA 25Y AG/SR/Qual Clearwater Doug Fonder 540-397-0505
18-20 Area 3 (SPA) 25Y AG/SR/TF/Area 3 St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
30/4-2 CAT/NASA 25Y AG/PF/Qual Clearwater Doug Fonder 540-397-0505

April
1-3 GTSA 25Y AG/SR/PF Open Tampa Todd Hoffmeier 813-493-1374
2-3 FLvsFGC-RATS 25Y FL Team Selected Fort Pierce Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
8 USA-S 10K National Championship Miromar Lakes Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
8-9 BSS 50M Sr Circuit Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
9 USRP 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Daytona Beach Rob Klotzbach 386-451-1910
9 FL OW Championship/LSC Challenge Miromar Lakes Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
9 SA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Lake Mary Tony Ackerson 407-430-9266
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10 USA-S 5K National Championship Miromar Lakes Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
15-17 EAJ 50M AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Martin Zubero 904-982-9397
16-17 SPA 50M AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
16-17 DBS 50M AG/SR/TF Invite Daytona Tara O'Gorman 386-852-2391
16-17 NTCA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Clermont Bill Kuminka 352-241-7144-4293
22-23 BSS 50M AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
22-24 WIN 50M AG/SR/TF Open Winter Haven Jim Grazier 863-514-4564
22-24 FE CANCELED 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Land O'Lakes Todd Timmins 417-207-0262
29/5-1 HIGH 50M AG/SR/TF Invite Orlando Mike Curley 407-206-1900 Ex1180
29/5-1 BW 50M AG/SR/PF Open Brandon Dan Castillo 813-689-0908
30 CCS 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Punta Gorda JR Whaley 941-740-0976

May
6-7 BSS 50M AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
6-8 WFLA 50M AG/SR/TF Open Largo Cashel Mack 727-686-6418
6-8 TCSC 50M AG/SR/TF Open Sebastian Scott Barlow 561-870-5403
7 TPA 25Y AG/TF Open Winter Park Rocco Aceto 321-282-2558
7 ATAC 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tallahassee Terry Maul 850-545-6745
13-15 SR Circuit (GCST) 50M SR/PF FL/FGC Ft Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
13-15 PA 50M AG/SR/TF Longwood Scott Caron 407-862-2207
13-15 SYS 50M AG/SR/TF Sarasota Sherwood Watts 941-922-9622
14 BSS 50M AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
14-15 TYS 50M Tri-Meet Closed Tampa John Bruenning 813-866-9622
20-21 CFM 50M AG/SR/TF Closed Ocala Bill Vargo 352-873-5811
21 YCF 50M AG/SR/TF Open Orlando Mike Brady 407-363-1911
21 LA 25Y AG/Open/TF Open Saint Johns Mark Corley 904-599-8416
21-22 SPA 50M AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
27-29 RATS 50M AG/SR/TF Open Ft. Pierce Scott Kimmelman 772-462-7760
27-29 EAJ 50M AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Martin Zubero 904-982-9397
27-29 T2 50M AG/SR/PF Open Naples Tom Yetter 239-591-0204
28 FE CANCELED 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Land O'Lakes Todd Timmons 417-207-0262

June
3-5 CAT 50M AG/SR/PF Open Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
3-5 CVST 50M AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Jim Kelly 813-961-1368
3-5 SZSS OW Championship Fort Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
4 STAR 25Y AG/SR/TF Closed Winter Garden Justin Correia 407-905-0999
8 BERK CANCELED 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tampa Kevin Rosepapa 813-416-6299
9-11 BSS 50M SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
10-11 PYP 25Y AG/Open/Open Palm Harbor Lisa Bitting 727-787-9622-116
10-12 SSSG/MACG 50M AG/SR/TF Open Gainesville Leonard Kraus 304-360-3478
10-12 DBS 50M AG/SR/TF Invite Daytona Tara O'Gorman 386-852-2391
10-12 TPA 50M AG/SR/TF Open Winter Park Rocco Aceto 321-282-2558
11-12 PCL 25Y AG/SR/TF&PF Closed Clearwater Todd Hoffmeier 813-493-1374
16-19 GCST 50M AG/SR/TF/PF Invite Ft Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
17-19 YCF 50M AG/SR/PF Open Orlando Mike Brady 407-363-1911
17-19 TCA 50M AG/SR/TF Open Palm City Pat Toner 772-678-6061
17-19 WFLA 50M AG/SR/TF Open Largo Cashel Mack 727-686-6418
18 EAJ 25Y AG-Below A-Open Jacksonville Martin Zubero 904-396-5751
18-19 BW 50M AG/SR/TF Open Brandon Dan Castillo 813-689-0908
22 BERK 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tampa Kevin Rosepapa 813-416-6299
23-26 BSS 50M AG/SR/TF Closed Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
23-26 ATAC 50M AG/SR Open Tallahassee Terry Maul 850-545-6745
24 FE CANCELED 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Land O'Lakes Todd Timmons 417-207-0262
24-26 SYS 50M AG/SR/PF Open Sarasota Sherwood Watts 941-922-9622
24-26 NTCA 50M AG/SR/TF Invite Clermont Bill Kuminka 352-241-7144-4293
24-26 TBAY 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Lakeland Lee Stauffer 863-660-3335
25 USRP 25Y AG/SR/PF Open Daytona Beach Ann Grams 386-451-1910
26/7-3 Olympic Trials Qualifier Meet Omaha USA Swimming 719-866-4578
27 NTCA CANCELED 50M AG/SR/TF Open Clermont Bill Kuminka 352-241-7144-4293
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July
1-3 EAJ 25Y-50M/AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Martin Zubero 904-982-9397
1-3 SPA 50M AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
2 STAR 25Y AG/SR/TF Closed Winter Garden Justin Correia 407-905-0999
2 BD 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Oviedo Charlie Rose 407-617-2770
2-3 Area 6 - TCSC 50M AG/SR/TF Area 6 Cocoa Beach Scott Barlow 561-870-5403
6 BERK 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tampa Kevin Rosepapa 813-416-6299
7-10 SZSS 50M Qualifying Times Orlando Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
8 GTSA 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Tampa Todd Hoffmeier 813-493-1374
9-10 CAT 50M AG/SR/TF Open Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
14-17 FLAGS-YCF 50M AG/PF Qual. FL Only Orlando Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
21-24 SR Champ-RATS 50M SR/PF Qual. FL Only Fort Pierce Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
27-30 YCF 50M AG/SR/PF Qual Open Orlando Mike Brady 407-363-1911
28-31 Area 5 (SYS) 25Y AG/SR/TF/Area 5 Sarasota Sherwood Watts 941-922-9622
29-31 Area 3 (SPA) 25Y AG/SR/TF/Area 3 St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
30-31 Area 1-4 (ATAC) 25Y AG/SR/TF Area 1-4 Tallahassee Terry Maul 850-545-6745
30-31 Area 2 (BD/CFM) 25Y AG/SR/TF Area 2 Oviedo Charlie Rose 407-617-2770
30-31 TST 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Titusville Natasha Kremer 321-289-9487

August
2-6 All-Star SZAG 50M AG/SR/PF Qual North Carolina Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
2-6 CAT/NASA 50M SR/PF/Qual Clearwater Doug Fonder 540-397-0505
2-6 US Open 50M Qualifier Meet Minneapolis USA Swimming 719-866-4578
4-7 Futures Meet Qualifier Tentative-Georgia Tech USA Swimming 719-866-4578
6-7 SC-League 25Y AG/SR/TF Closed Winter Park Ann Stone 407-282-4970
8-12 LC JR Nationals 50M Qualifier Meet Minneapolis USA Swimming 719-866-4578
20 USRP 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Daytona Anne Grams 386-451-1910
27 SA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Lake Mary Tony Ackerson 407-430-9266

September
3 FE 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Land O'Lakes Todd Timmons 417-207-0262
9-11 STAR 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Winter Garden Justin Correia 407-905-0999
10 PA 25Y AG/SR/TF Closed Longwood Scott Caron 407-862-2207
11 BSS 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
9-11 DBS 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Daytona Tara O'Gorman 386-852-2391
9-11 TBAY 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Clearwater Brenda Bennett
16-18 WIN 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Winter Haven Jim Grazier 863-514-4564
16-18 EAJ 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Martin Zubero 904-982-9397
16-18 SPA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
17-18 GCST 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Ft. Myers Don Henshaw 239-560-4820
24-25 HIGH 25Y AG/SR/TF Invite Orlando Mike Curley 407-206-1900 #1180
20-25 USAS Convention & USA-S HOD, Atlanta, GA Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
30 SPA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
3/10-1 PYP 25Y AG/SR/TF Y-Closed Palm Harbor Lisa Bitting 727-787-9622-116

October
7-9 FL Convention & House of Delegates Orlando Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
14-16 CFM 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Ocala Bill Vargo 352-873-5811
14-16 GTSA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Tampa Todd Hoffmeier 813-493-1374
14-16 WFLA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Largo Cashel Mack 727-686-6418
15-16 BSS 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Jacksonville Dale Porter 904-256-5212
15-16 TCSC 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Sebastian Scott Barlow 561-870-5403
20-21 LA 25Y AG/ST/TF Open St. Johns Mark Corley 904-599-8416
28-29 T2 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Naples Tom Yetter 239-591-0204
29 NTCA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Clermont Bill Kuminka 352-241-7144-4293

November
6 SPA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
11-13 PA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Longwood Scott Caron 407-862-2207
18-20 YCF 25Y AG/SR/PF Open Orlando Mike Brady 407-363-1911
18-20 CAT 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
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18-20 SYS 25Y AG/SR/PF Open Sarasota Sherwood Watts 941-922-9622
19 DBS 25Y AG/SR/TF Closed Daytona Tara O'Gorman 386-852-2391
19-20 SPA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open St. Petersburg Fred Lewis 727-471-8896
30/12-3 SC Nationals 25Y Qualifier Meet Atlanta USA Swimming 719-866-4578

December
7-10 SC JR Nationals 25Y Qualifier Meet Ohio State & Texas A&M USA Swimming 719-866-4578
9 CAT 25Y AG/SR/PF Open Clearwater Randy Reese 512-431-1037
9-11 YCF 25Y AG/SR/PF A+ Open Orlando Mike Brady 407-363-1911
10-11 Harry Meisel“B”Champ East- AG/SR Jacksonville Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
10-11 Harry Meisel“B”Champ West-SPA/PYP/TBAY-AG/SR St. Petersburg Florida Swimming 352-242-5145
17 SA 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Lake Mary Tony Ackerson 407-430-9266
17-18 FE/TBAY 25Y AG/SR/TF Open Land O'Lakes Todd Timmons 417-207-0262
17-18 PYP 25Y AG/SR/TF Y-Closed Palm Harbor Lisa Bitting 727-787-9622-116


